
    

民國十一年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.18400 100000 18400 92116 3518650 35.19 

 1 －  4     0.12199 81600 9954 297519 3426534 41.99 

 5 －  9     0.03975 71646 2848 351108 3129015 43.67 

10 － 14     0.02276 68797 1566 340073 2777907 40.38 

15 － 19     0.03444 67232 2316 330370 2437834 36.26 

20 － 24     0.05220 64916 3389 316109 2107464 32.46 

25 － 29     0.06356 61527 3911 297860 1791355 29.11 

30 － 34     0.07712 57617 4443 276975 1493495 25.92 

35 － 39     0.09324 53173 4958 253471 1216521 22.88 

40 － 44     0.11939 48215 5756 226685 963050 19.97 

45 － 49     0.14787 42459 6278 196599 736364 17.34 

50 － 54     0.18382 36181 6651 164276 539766 14.92 

55 － 59     0.22354 29530 6601 131146 375490 12.72 

60 － 64     0.27049 22929 6202 99139 244344 10.66 

65 － 69     0.35328 16727 5909 68861 145205 8.68 

70 － 74     0.45562 10817 4929 41766 76345 7.06 

   75+       1.00000 5889 5889 34579 34579 5.87 

       

民國十一年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.15550 100000 15550 92482 3916010 39.16 

 1 －  4     0.14074 84450 11885 305369 3823529 45.28 

 5 －  9     0.04312 72565 3129 355001 3518160 48.48 

10 － 14     0.02276 69436 1580 343228 3163159 45.56 

15 － 19     0.03056 67855 2074 334093 2819931 41.56 

20 － 24     0.04887 65782 3214 320872 2485838 37.79 

25 － 29     0.05125 62567 3207 304820 2164966 34.60 

30 － 34     0.06309 59361 3745 287440 1860146 31.34 

35 － 39     0.06779 55616 3770 268652 1572706 28.28 

40 － 44     0.07573 51845 3926 249412 1304054 25.15 

45 － 49     0.08590 47919 4116 229306 1054642 22.01 

50 － 54     0.11090 43803 4858 206870 825336 18.84 

55 － 59     0.14354 38945 5590 180750 618466 15.88 



60 － 64     0.18755 33355 6256 151135 437716 13.12 

65 － 69     0.25501 27099 6911 118220 286581 10.58 

70 － 74     0.34555 20189 6976 83503 168361 8.34 

   75+       1.00000 13212 13212 84859 84859 6.42 

       

 


